curve

69.0 58.8 67.0

Source: IIF, Greek MoF, Eurobank EFG Research

(*) In Option 2 ,  the coupon and NPV of rollover bonds issued after Sept. 2014 will be determined at the date of issuance of these bonds

(*) Calculation based on the 6.1% 20/08/2015 GGB (calculated coupon rates: 3.22% in years 1-5; 3.72% in years 6-10, 4.22% in years 11-30)

Table 2.ii below compares the estimated NPV values of Options 1-3, assuming that the coupon streams of the new bonds offered to

investors are discounted by an assumed Greek bond yield curve that, post-exchange, undergoes a parallel shift (e.g. a downward one

upon a successful transaction) from to its current position. Under most scenarios examined in Table 2.ii, Option 1 again appears to be

the most preferred one in pure financial terms.

September 5, 2011

7

Table 2.ii – Scenario analysis: Parallel shifts in GGBs curve following the launch of the Greek voluntary liability management

transaction

Option 1 Option 2 (*) Option 3

Exchange into a

new 30-year par

bond

Committed Financing

Facility

Exchange into a new

30-year discount

bond

Parallel shift in the GGBs curve by:

- 750bps 97.8 88.8 99.8

- 500bps 84.7 74.6 84.9

-250bps 75.5 65.2 74.4

0 bps 69.0 58.8 67.0

+250bps 64.1 54.1 61.4

+500bps 60.5 50.8 57.2

+750bps 57.5 48.2 53.9

Source: IIF, Greek MoF, Eurobank EFG Research

(*) Calculation based on the 6.1% 20/08/2015 GGB

In a similar spirit to the scenario analysis presented in Table 2ii, the following table presents our NPV calculations for the three

structures under examination, assuming now that the coupon payment streams are now discounted by a number of different (flat)

exit yields.

Table 2.iii – Scenario analysis: Different flat exit yields following the launch of the Greek voluntary liability management

transaction

Option 1 Option 2(*) Option 3

Exchange into a

new 30-year par

bond